#### 502368324 05/31/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DENIS-CLAUDE ROY	04/18/2003	
MARTIN GUIMOND	05/01/2003	
NESTOR A MOLFINO	05/10/2003	
LUC VILLENEUVE	05/17/2003	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITE DE MONTREAL	
Street Address:	2900 EDOUARD-MONTPETIT	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3T 1J4	

Name:	HOPITAL MAISONNEUVE-ROSEMONT	
Street Address:	5415 BOUL. L'ASSOMPTION	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: H1T 2M4	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13853821

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9498236994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-9600
Email: cpacheco@omm.com

Correspondent Name: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP / C. PACHECO

Address Line 1: 610 Newport Center Drive

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030528 FRAME: 0067

Address Line 2: 17th Floor Address Line 4: Newport Beach	ı, CALIFORNIA 92660-6429	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	454,281-008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE K. PANG	
Signature:	/Diane Pang/	
Date:	05/31/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=008assign#page1.tif source=008assign#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030528 FRAME: 0068



# Assignment of Application

alors: Or Organis	***************************************	AITENEON	B, residing at	nerdanista kalendaria kalendaria kalendaria kalendaria kalendaria kalendaria kalendaria kalendaria kalendaria	Obubbuusasunguvonaagsunnaannondhidaar	HOUSE STATES STATES OF THE STA	<del></del>
	samotonicolita des riccionicos en librar que lipologyopologi	(1) 2444 Prud	lential, Layal, Quebe	o, CANADA H7K 2C	<u> </u>		
		(2) 1696 Quai	rry Trace, Columbus	Obio 43204, U.S.A.;	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		(3) 8817 Bells	Mill Road, Potoma	, Maryland 20854, U	S.A.; and	MOODE COOLS CONTRACT OF THE CO	
	400,0000000000000000000000000000000000	(4) 2117 St-Jo	seph Street Bast, Mo	untreal, Quebec, CAN	ADA, H2H 1E6	e-10000	ODOUGANOUTERADANOA
	NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	arvirrer vrvik manapadaogoaphticiscoscosco	ээр <del>айаанайаа</del> аны жылын алын түүлүү	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Budhannaaninininininininininininininininini	станай <u>приментичентий пробрантий бра</u> недовай.	hhaqaannahhaqaa
	**************************************	WATER With the territory of the territor		чинизацияничники «интиничногорацаарарарарарарара	00100000000000000000000000000000000000	genonpononpopopopopopopopopopopopopopopop	
	араараадаараабаалаабааны колония колония к		рибокодринабанальноский колонического сига-	**************************************	SARSKAN Chrontoppreibnesonorennonever		
	sg000000000000000000000000000000000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	original de Colonia de Caración de Caració		**************************************	<del>a yana ka a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a</del>	
	(annual transfer of the later o				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		***********
	vacconnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnon	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000ts0tsetsessessessessessessessessessessesses	***************************************		
	умолительного под при	Onnockinggood kiriging and an	4-nnnungagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagag	0000000 били били били били били били би	***************************************	######################################	
	**************************************						nanarrinananana munuummananan nanarinanananan
						, respe	ctively,
	have invented ce	rtain new and usefu	l improvements in: _)	CHODAMINE DERI	VATIVES FOR P	, ,	• •
		rain new and wefu	l improvements in: _)	ZHODAMINE DERI	VATIVES FOR P	, ,	•
	DIAGNOSIS AY	ID TREATMENT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	000100000000000000000000000000000000000	HOTODYNAM	C
	DIAGNOSIS AN	UD TREATMENT	Patent was executed	on <u>04/18/03;</u>	000100000000000000000000000000000000000	HOTODYNAM	C
	DIAGNOSIS AY	UD TREATMENT		on <u>04/18/03;</u>	000100000000000000000000000000000000000	05/10/03;	<u>C</u>

entire right, title and interest in and so said invention and in and so any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WB), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

Further, I (W sigree that I (WE) will communicate to said A5. JNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maiar & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 2003/04/18	Aleuis Claude Lac
Date: 2003/5/01	(Signature of Secretary) (Signature of Secretary)
Date: 2003/05/10	
Date: MAy 17/2003	(Signature of Entention)  Crignature of Inventor)
Date:	
Ď&to:	(Signature of Inventor)  (Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DURE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

10/01

**RECORDED: 05/31/2013**